ADOPTED – DECEMBER 10, 2024

AGENDA ITEM NO. 33

Introduced by the Human Services and Finance Committees of the:


INGHAM COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

 

RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE AN AMENDMENT TO RESOLUTION #22-522 TO AMEND THE CONTRACT WITH SPICER GROUP, INC. FOR BURCHFIELD CABINS – LAND AND WATER GRANT SCOPE CHANGE
RESOLUTION #24 –607

WHEREAS, the Ingham County Board of Commissioners previously approved Resolution #22-522, authorizing a contract with Spicer Group, Inc. for prime professional services; and

WHEREAS, an amendment to the scope of work is required for the Department of Natural Resources Land and Water grant #26-01860; and

WHEREAS, continued professional services are necessary to implement the revised scope of work associated with this grant.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Ingham County Board of Commissioners hereby approves authorizes an amendment to the contract with Spicer Group, Inc. to increase the contract amount by $104,900, for a total amended contract value of $213,400 to provide prime professional services including those services related to the updates at Burchfield Park cabins (McNamara Landing). 
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, all other terms and conditions of Resolution #22-522 remain in effect.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairperson of the Board of Commissioners is hereby authorized to sign any necessary contract documents on behalf of the County after approval as to form by the County Attorney.

HUMAN SERVICES:  Yeas:  Cahill, Tennis, Trubac, Peña, Pawar, Ruest

   Nays:  None              Absent:  Morgan         Approved 12/02/24 
FINANCE:  Yeas:  Grebner, Morgan, Tennis, Sebolt, Polsdofer, Lawrence, Johnson, Maiville

          Nays:  None     

Absent: None     
 Approved 12/04/24

